

April 2, 2024

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Scrip Code: 538567 Scrip symbol: GULFOILLUB

Through: BSE Listing Center Through: NEAPS

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024

We enclose herewith the Certificates received from M/s KFin Technologies Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, for the quarter ended March 31, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully, For Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited

Shweta Gupta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: as above

Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited Registered & Corporate Office: IN Center, 49/50, 12th Road, M.I.D.C., Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093, India CIN: L23203MH2008PLC267060 india.gulfoilltd.com

Tel: +91 22 6648 7777 Fax: +91 22 2824 8232

Email: info@gulfoil.co.in



KFIN/CSA/NSDL/74(5) E/1

Date: 02-04-2024

NATIONAL SECURITIES DEPOSITORY LIMITED TRADE WORLD 4TH FLOOR KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL MUMBAI - 400 013

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended March 31,2024

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the GULF OIL LUBRICANTS INDIA LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully, for KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

PRAVEEN CHATURVEDI

CC TO:

GULF OIL LUBRICANTS INDIA LIMITED IN CENTRE 49/50 12TH ROAD M.I.D.C ANDHERI - EAST, MUMBAI 400093

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649



KFIN/CSA/CDSL/74(5) E/1

Date: 02-04-2024

CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LIMITED REGD OFF: MARATHON FUTUREX, A WING 25TH FLOOR NM JOSHI MARG LOWER PAREL (EAST) MUMBAI - 400 023

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended March 31,2024

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the GULF OIL LUBRICANTS INDIA LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully, for KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

PRAVEEN CHATURVEDI VICE PRESIDENT

CC TO:

GULF OIL LUBRICANTS INDIA LIMITED IN CENTRE 49/50 12TH ROAD M.I.D.C ANDHERI - EAST, MUMBAI 400093

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649